624

Jan 6 1958 Council met in regular session with alder man Krall
e&bsent.

Meeting called to order by Mayor Bonebright minutes of last
meeting were read and approved.

Council approved the paying of No three extimates to EM Wheeler
and Vern Buller and estimate No 1 for L., W, Burdick.

Clerk was asked to find out from them attorney if the council
could mgke any tax concessions to any industry that mey want
to locate in the Town of Culbertson.

The follewing bill were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

Water:
B e xEoxw, X2RxR0 General
E. F. Garbe 55.00 Miracle Gas 69,99
H. E. Clack 20.28 Mont. Dak. Util 209.72
L Kao 4,75 Dip., of Int. Rev. 25.00
Cont. 0il Co 30.79 Public Employees 31.13
Carr - @ Niel 51,80 Bd of Equalization 2.12
Mont. Dak Util 8B .50
Mc Kinney Bros. 17.00 Police
Grogan Robinson 4,70 Alex Damm 207.94
Dir. of Int. Revenue 46,00 Fg3 Pfiefer 7.75
Public Emp. 31.00 Mt States Tel & Tel 14.42
Bd of Equalization 5.00 F. Moon 40.00
Chas Pennell 247,08 New Evans Cafe 4,35
Library Sewer Imp.
Thomas Bourgey 33.00 E. F. Garbe 5.70
K. Garbe 12.50 Vern Buller 2754,00
Bro- Dart Ind. 16.70 E. N. WHeeler 369,33
A. C. Mc Clure 8.22 L. W, Burdick 1713.00
Adbington Press 8.07
Sewer Revenue
Gus. Born 12.75
Mont. Dak. Uil 16.80

No furtherbuaigess meeting adjourned

;'/D'\_ g : ik - i N '_f 7
Clerk : “‘;72"~:_[“ S Mayor ézi' :‘/\)ﬂzw




635

Jan., 22 1958. Council meet in special session with all
aldermen present, in the absence of Mgyor Bonebright Alderman
Peterson called the meeting to order at 2:30 P. M.

The purpose of the meeting was to meet with the repreéentahives
of the hiway dept.

The Council was told that if the Town of Culbertson participated
in the construction of hiway 16 thrue the proposed route the
hiway dept. would put in curbs and gutters and pavement from

curb to curb with the Twon paying 25% snd not to exceed $17,500.00
and if storm sewers were put in the cost to the Town would be

43 % of that project or $13,800.00 :

If no participation by the Town of Culbertson there would be
a 24' strip of blacktop instead of curb to curb paving.

The hiway dept. stressed immédiate action as the bids were to
be let arcund June 1st.

The Council informed the delegation that it would be considered
at the next regular meeting.

Meeting adjourned 3:15.

734 7 ) 9 : . ,"
Clerk C‘{g}/ ‘4/& <A Mayob @2'"(‘ .Iﬂ/%z Z {M,y" f/
P




636

Feb.3 1958 Council meet in regular session and was called
to order by Mayor Bonebright.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved, bills were
presented to the auditing committee and ordered paid.

Water Fund: Gmaral Fund
Chas Pennell 247,08 Mont. Dak. Util 208.35
H. E. Clack 15.60 Otis Nelson 30,00
E. F. Garbe 55,00 Miracle Gas 39.49
Mont. Dak. Util 26.70 Public Emp. 57.73
Cont. 0il Co. 20.58
Whites Metal shop 5.45 Sewer Imp.
Mc Kinney Bros 80.95
Industrial Board 9.25 Gust Born 2008.00
Moores Conoco 4,90 *
Sewer Revenue:
Street Fund: Mont. Dak Utlil 15.72
W. S. Darley 23.07 Gumst Born 6.00
Mon. Lbr Co. 7.13 .
Library Fund:
Fire Dept.
M,racle Gas Ceo 40,00 Miller Food 3.00
K. Garbe 6,00
Pollice Fund:
Alex Damm . 307.94
Moen Bros. ; 1.10
Ind. Accident 10.00
Mt States Tel & Tel 14.53
F. Moon 12.50

A group of béy Scouts gttended the council meeting as part
of thelr requirment for citizen badge, Council man Rebert
Peterson explained the functions of the council to them.

No further business meeting adjourned.

£ *
Clerk ( :‘%;_-}/‘ (/4—('/ Hayor é }:! q_/; )




© ®© N o o » @ n H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
R2
R_3
R4
25
26
27
28
29
30
5l
32

THE HERALD-NEWS,
WOLF POINT, MONT.

RESOLUTION NO, / -~ -

A RESOLUTION DECLARING IT TO BE THE INTENTION OF THE TOWN
COUNCIL OF THE TOWN CF CULBERTSON, MONTANA, TO CREATE THE
SPECIAL IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO., %~ IN THE TOWN OF
CULBERTSON, MONTANA, FOR THE PURPOSE OF PARTICIPATING WITH
THE MCNTANA HIGHWAY COMMISSION IN IMPROVING THAT PORTION
OF HIGHWAY NO, 16 SITUATED WITHIN THE TOWN LIMITS OF
CULBERTSON, MONTANA.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CCUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF CULBERTSON, MONTANA:

SECTICN 1. That public interest and convenience requires and it
is deemed necessary te order and create, and the Tewn Council of the
Tewn of Culbertson, Mentana intends to erder and create a special
improvement district with thevnumber, the boundaries and the character
of the imprevement te be made as are hereafter set feorth,

SECTION 2, It is the intention of the Town Council of the Town
of Culbertsen, Mentena te create and establish in said town a speéial
improvement district fer the purpese of participating with the Montana
Highway Commission in improving that pertion of Highway Ne. 16 situated
within the Town limits of Culbertson, Mentana, beginning on the easterly
edge of the platted pertion of the tewn of Culbertson, and cont inuing
along said Highway 16 to Broadway Street and thence North aleng Broad-
way Street to the intersection of Clark Street, and thence Nipbh aleng
Clark Street te the junction of U. S, Highway No. 2, and also beginning
at the intersection of Highway No. 2 and Charles Street, Nerth along
Charles Street a distance of twe blocks te the northerly beundary of
the South Side Addition te Culbertsen, such improvement te include
the grading, reconstruction and surfacing of said highway and the in-
stallation of curbs and gutters,

SECTION 3, That the number of said special improvement districtt
is hereby designated ak "Special Improvement District No. _ .- of the
Town of Culbertson, Mentanah, ’

SECTION 4i It is the opinion of the Town Council of Culbertson,
Montana, that such contemplated work and improvement is of more than
locan?or ordinary public benefit and that such work and improvement
should be chargeable upon an extended district and shall include ether
lots not fronting on the improvement, and that hereafter set ferth
are the boundaries of said Special Improvement District and such
property within said boundaries is hereby declared te be the district
benefited by such work and improvements and to be assessed to pay the
costs and expenses thereof, as follows:

North Side Addition
All lots in Blocks 1, 2, 3, & ).

Bruegger Addition

A11 lots in Bloeks 1, 2, 3, L, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 1k, 15, 16.

Nugent Additien
All lake in Rlacks 1_ 2. As )J.. Ss 6. 7. 8.

Cushings First Additien
All 16%5 in Blocks 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, T, 8, 9.

2,

dition 7R
shings Second Ad: i
Ezts 1 through 2( inclusive, of Block 3 Lots 1 %o 15 inclusive, of

Block 23 All lots in Block 33 Lots 1 te 23 inclusive, of Block L3
plus the South 65 feet of Outlet 1, Block 1.

(P. 1.)

e o i e =t i T L



N O g o @ D

[e2)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
R2
R_3
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32

THE HERALD-NEWS,
WOLF POINT, MONT.

Courchene!s Third Addition
All Lots of the East Half of Blocks 1 and 2.

Original Townsite ef Culbertson

All Lets of the West Half of Blocks 1 and 2.

All Lots of Blecks 3, L4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 1k, 15, 15,
17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 22.

together with a tract of land beginning at a point 306t South and LO!

West of the NE corner of the NWiSWi of Sec. 29, Twp. 28 N., Rge 56 E. M, M.,
thence in a westerly direction 1L0!, thence at right angles in a southerly
direction 110!, thence eastérly at iightiangles a distance of 1)0t,

thence northerly at right angles a distance of 110! to the point of
beginning; and

A tract of land beginning at the quarter corner commonite sections 29
and 32 in Twp. 28 N., Rge., 56 E. Mo M., thence 290.8! North, thence
East 33! to the point of beginning, thence North 250!, thence East 140,
thence South 250!, thence West 140! to said point ef beginning; and

A tract of land commencing on the SW corner of the above described
tract, thence in a South line to the intersection of the Great Northern
Right-of-Way line, thence about 140 a little North of East along the
Great Noerthern Right-of-Way to a stake on the land, being the SE corner
of the immediately above described tract, thence due West to the point
of beginning; and

A tract of land in the NWiSE} of Sec. 29, Twp. 28 N., Rge. 56 E. M. M.,
beginning at a point 20! South frem the SW corner of Lot 1, of Block

16, Bruegger's Addition te the Townsite of Culbertson, Montana, thence

on a projected line of the West boundary line of Block 16 of Bruegger!'s
Addition, South a distance of 240!, thence at right angles to the left
Easterly a distance of 140!, thence at right angles to the left northerly
a distance of 100!, thence at right angles te the left westerly a
diatance of 90!, thence at right angles to the right northerly a
distance ef 140!, thence at right angles to the left westerly a

distance of 50!, being the point of beginning.

(P. 2.)



> OO > @D

© o =2

10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17|

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
_R7
28
29
30
31
32

THE HERALD-NEWS,
WOLF POINT, MONT,

SECTION 5. The Town Council hereby finds and determines that all
real estate situated in said district will be especially benefited and
affected by said improvement and tte property included within the
boundaries of said district is hereby declared to be the property te
be assessed for the costs and expense of making said improvement.

SECTION 6., That the character of the improvements to be made
in said special improvement district is hereby declared to be as
follows:

Highway No. 16 along the route described in Section 2 above,
within the limits of the Town of Culbertson, Montana, shall be graded,
reconstructed and surfaced and there shall be installed necessary
curbs and gutters; that such improvements shall be in partidication
with the Montana Highway Commissien and are te be made in accordance
with the plans and specifications to be prepared by the Montana High~
way Commission.

SECTION 7. That the approximate estimate of the cost and expenses
of participating in e censtruction of said improvements is the sum
of EIGHTEEN THOUSAND and no/100ths ($18,000.00) DOLLARS for the entire
district.

SECTION 8, That all the cost and expense incurred in the con-
struction and making of said improvements shall be paid by special
improvement district bonds with interest coupons attached; such
bonds shall be drawn in substantially the form as provided by law in
such cases, which said bonds shall be drawn against "Special Improve-
ment District Fund No. #__ M, hereafter to be ordered and created,
and that the entire cost and expense of such improvement shall be paid
by the said Special Improvement District.

SECTION 9. That said assessment shall be paid for in annual in-
stallments and are hereby extended over a period of twenty (20) years,
and bear interest at the rate of not te exceed six per cent (6%) per
annum from the date of their registration, interest payable annually
on deferred payments; said payments shall censtitute a fund to be
known as®Special Improvement District Fund Ne. Al ", and it is
hereby ordered that said Special Improvement District bonds shall be
issued against such fund, the denomination and maturity dates of such
bonds to be fixed by reselution to be hereafter adopted.

SECTION 10. That on Monday, the Sth day of May, 1958, at the
Tewn Council Chambers in the Town Hall i the Town of Culbertsen, Montana,
at 8:00 P, M,, the council of said Town of Culbertsen, Montana, intends
to create said special improvement district and will hear objections
te the same, at which time and place any person or persons who are owners
or agents of owners of any lot or parcel of land in said special improve-
ment district who shall, within fifteen (15) days after the first pub-~
lication of the notice of the passage of this reselution has delivered
to the Town Clerk ef the Tewn of Culbertson, a protest in writing,
against the proposed work or improvement, or against the extent or
creation of the district te be assessed, or both, shall have the right
to appear at said meeting in person er by counsel and show cause, if
any there be, why said special improvement distriet should not be created
and the improvement herein mentioned should not be made.

SECTION 11, The following notice of the adoptien of this resolu-
tion shall be published in one issue of The ENAMIOOERNMN Searchlight, a
weekly newspaper published in the Town of Culbertson, Montana, said
netice te be so published on March 27, 1958: '

(P. 3.)



"

RSN

1 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on the 26th day of March, 1958,
the Town Council of the Town of Culbertson, Mentana, adopted a cer-
tain resolution of intention to create a special improvement district
for the purpose of participating with the Montana Highway Cemmission
in improving that pertion of highway No. 16, situated within the town
limits of Culbertson, Montana, as specifically described in the re-
solution of intention, reference to which is hereby made, which im-
provement shall include the grading, reconstruction and surfacing of
said highway, tegether with the installation of curbs and gutters,
all of which improvements are to be made in accordance with the plans
and specifications to be prepared by the Montana Highway Commission.
The estimated cost for the entire district for such construction of
said improvements is $18,000.00, which cost and expenses are to be
asseseed by a special assessment against the property embraced within
said special improvement district.,

a & & D

© o N O

That said resolution of intention is No. '~ 2~ and is on
file in the office of the Town Clerk of the Town of Culbertson,
10 Montana, to which resolution or a description of the boundaries of
said district, reference is hereby made.

11
The Town Council of the Town of Culbertsen, Montana, will
12 be in sessien en Menday, the S5th day of May, 1958, at 8:00 P, M.,
in the Town Hall at Culbertson, Montana, when it intends te finally
13 adopt said resolution, at which time and place the Town Council will
hear objections to the creation of said improvement district, at
14 vwhich time and place any persen or persons who are owners er agents
of owners of any lot ar parcel of land within said propesed special
16 improvement district whocshall, within fifteen (15) days after the
publication of this notice, have delivered te the Town Clerk of the
16 Town of Culbertsen, Montana, a protest in writing, against the pro-
posed work or against the extent or creation of said proposed improve-
17 ment district, or both, shall have the right to appear at said meeting
in person or by ceunsel and show cause, if any there be, why the im-
18 provements proposed to be made should net be made or why such improve-
ment district should not be created.
19
By order of the Town Council of the Town of Culbertsén, Montana,
20
21 AL ety -
Town of Culbertson, Montana
23
Date of Publication: March 27, 1958,
24
IWROEERE
25
26 The Clerk of said Town is hereby directed to mail a copy of the
foregoing notice to every person, firm or corporation, or the agent
o of such persen,firm or corporation, who owns property within the pro-
posed district, and such notice shall be mailed on the date of the
28 first publication of said notice.
29 Passed by the Council of the Town of Culbertson, Mcoatana, and approved
by the Mayor this 26th day of March, 1958, i
. P —— M:\.f\: 74
31 ATTESTg & ) :}9 {‘-{'_/‘:L e é ’ , _l L./fv | Aty o \'-'L LE‘\J
32 Town Clerk

THE HERALD-NEWS, (Po Ll.. )

WOLF POINT, MONT.




.

© 0 N oo o P+ @ »D» H

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

THE HERALD-NEWS,
WOLF POINT, MONT,

STATE OF MONTANA )
)
County of Reesevelt )
)
)

Town of Culbertson

I, E. F. Garbe, Clerk of the Town of Culbertson, Montana, de
hereby certify that the foregoing resolution No. /3— — was regularly
placed on its final passage and passed by the Council of said Tewn
at a meeting thereof held en the 26th day ef March, 19583 that the
same was approved by the Mayor of said town on the 26th day of March,
1958,

IN WITNESS WHERECF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the

seal of séid town, this 26th day of March, 1958,

| e ] S
ST A :

Town Clerk of the
Tewn of Culbertsen, Mentana,




637

March 3 1958 “ouncil met in regular session with all members
present.

Clerk was instructed to write highway dept. concerning & meeting
about higway 16.

Otis Nelson resigned as treasurer due to his leaving town, Mayor
Bonebright asked the counchl about there choise of May=r treasurer
It was moved by Peterson and seconded by EmxzgsrKrall to appoint

C. B, Floman motion carried.

Moved by Krall and seconded by Traeger the following bills be paid.

Water

Mon. Dak Util 55.24 General

Chas Pennell 247,08 Dr. R. Jensen 150,00

W. F Wood 55.20 Otis Nelson 30,00

E. F. Garbe 55.00 Culbertson State Bank .58

Oelkers S.S. 83.08 State Publish Co. 65.29

Cont. 0il Co. 19.88

H. Earl Clack 48,71 Fire Dep.

Ind. Accid. Board 15.50 Rudy Scha;q/, 79,49

G.N. Railway 2,30

Emp.-Retirement 28.00 Street Dept.

Police M. D. U. 336,62

Alex Damm 307.90 Bobs.S.S. 7.10

Mt States Tel 7.87 Edgar Bowers 7.50

Arnold Thompson 20.80

Ind. Accident: 15.00 Sewer Revenve

F. Moon 25.00

Pub., tmp. Retie. 20.40 Mon. Dak. Ytil 15,54
H. Earl Clack 20.0¢9

Library

A. C. Mc Clrug 28.92 Sewer Improvement

E. Garhe 12.50 Gus Berm 1380.65
L. Persson 537.50
Bond Buyer 236,25

It was moved by Penner & seconded by TraeRer to allcw estimate# 2
for Gus Born motion carried.

Clerk was instructed to order a stop light for Highway # 2

Moved by Pertson & seconded by Penner to allow the fire Dept.
order 200! of 13" hose motion carried.

A group of boy scouts sat 1n on the meeting.
No further business meetling &adjourned.

X7 () - ' TR
Clerk (H Hactv<_- Mayor ‘%, -tﬁg {ﬂ@ U W}"

V/




i 6580

March 26 1958 Council met in special sessionm at 8 .P.M. at
the couneil chambers and discussed passing a resolution of
intent to ereate a speclal imprevement district to pave and
. install ecurbs and gutters en highway 16 'thru the town of
Culbertseon. ' e following members were present, Alderman
Robert Peterson, Peter Penner and Mayor Bonebright, as forty
citizens had appeared at a special meeting at the armory &rekl
March 21 asking the council te go ahead with the project the
.attached resolution of intent was passed unanimously and was
made part of these minutes.

No furhter business meeting ad jourmed.



639

April 7 1958 Council met in regular session with all
sldermen presamt., Meeting ealled to order by Mayor
Bonebright. Minutes of last meeting were read afld approved.

Yayor Bonebright called attention to the fack that Dog lieenses
were not being purchased on time and instructed the clerk to
insert & notice in the paper stating that anyone not having
their licenses by May lst that an additional charge of $1.00
be assessed the owner of the dog.

Ralph Bjorge asked the Councill that two old cars had been
abandoned near his place and asked the council to declare
then & public nusiance.

Clerk was instructed to insert the cleanup notliee in the
paper to run two consuccetive weeks. Dead line for cleanup
being May 1O0th.

The council discussed repairing the water resovior and a
group of councilmen were to decide what was to be done and
have it repaored at once.

Also discussed was the grading of the streets,

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and ordered paid.

Genersal Fund: Water Fund
Fargo Stamp Co. 8.56 Moores S.S. 8,95
Moen Bros. 1.37 Mont. Dak Util 73.85
Mon. Dak Util 198,72 Public Emp. 61,80
Pub Implo. 45,50 Chas Pennell 247,02
C. B. Flomsn 30.00 Cont. 01l Co. 192.67
Alex Damm 307.94 Carr Q! Neil 51.60
E. F. Garbe 55.00 J. E. Peterson Agey75.85
Rudy Schaff 63.94 Me Kinney Bros 2,30
Sewer Imp. ' Street Fund
Gust Born 1761.96 Mont. Dak Util 119.46
E. F, Garbe 18.47

Library Fund Snowline Tree Co 16.00
Kathryn Garbe 12,50

Police Fund
Sewer Revenue Mt States Tel & Tel 5.23
Mont. Dak Util 9,60 F. Moon 17.50

No further business meeting ad journed.

FC B /) ] ni
Clerk £lles 52 / Mayor Eﬂégnﬁmzlufﬁh



640

Mey 5 1958 Council met in regular session with &1l aldermen
present, Minutes of last meeting read and approved.

Moved by Traeger and seconded by Penner thet all interest and bonds
dlie be paid motion camried.

Mr Kessler appeared before the council and asked that water be
Piped accross the road to the football feild before the paving
was put in. The council agreed to let this be done and that the

school furnish the material and cost of installing.

Cogsiderable gisecussion was had about the dump ground and the mayor
asked the council to present some remedy at the next meeting.

Resolution No 123 was introduced and moved by Erall and seconded
by Traeger for its adoption motion carried,

Resolution No 124 for sale of $18,000.00 bonds was introduced,
after some discussion 1its was moved by Penner and seconded
by Krall for its adoption motion carried.

The following bills were presented to the suditing committee
and ordered paid.

Water Fund General Fund
Chas Pennell 247,08 Alex Damm 307,94
Monarck Lbr Co 158.46 E. F. Garbe 55.00
Mon. Dak Uti1l 51,91 Ind. Accident 20,18
Cont. 0il Co 19.67 Mon. Dak Util 198,72
Grogan Lbr Co 10. 36 Jo E. Peterson 72.55
Mec Kinney Bros 35.64 C. B. Floman 30.00
T. E, Const. Co 75.55 T. E. Construction 121.50
Oelkers S.S. 40.84 Sven Jensen 216.72
Culbertson State Bank 270.00
Police Fund Library Fund
ew Evans Cafe 14.60 Kathryn Garbe 12.50
Mt States Tel & Tel 13.92 Me Clurg 12,98
F. Moon 13.50
Street Fund
Sewsr Revenue G.N. Railway 4,07
n " 5. 91
St 011 Co 94,77 Moen Bros, 1.09
Mon. Dak Util 8.41 Lewis Kao 4,00
Bobs SS 18.78
Sewer Improvement
Thurber Printing Ce 186.20
Gust Born 2469.42

No further business meeting adjourned.

o )

. . & XL /! p
-CG1 erkﬁé/{mﬁz Mayor (o (iT0v  ogtef
%




640.

June 2 Council met in regular session with Wn Krall
absent. Miénuteg of last meeting were read and approved.

Bids were opened on the street improvemt. Naticnal security

Corp. bid 5 3/8, Grande & Co bid 5.45 and the Ist Nat. Bank K
of circle bid 5z, Moved by Penner and seconded by Peterson

to sell the bonds to the lowest bidder motlon carried.

Resolution 125 was passed to accept the bid.

Resolution 126 to create a revolving fund was read and moved by
Traeger to pass same seconded by Penner motion carriled.

Resolutiom 127 to accept contract from the state was discussed
and moved by Traegr & seconded by Penner to have the clerk
and Mayor sign same. Motion carried.

Resolution 128 perscribing the type of bond and coupon to be printed
was passed upon motion of Traeger and seconded by Peterson.

Moved by Penner & seconded by Traeger to pay estimate No four
for E. N. Wheeler motion carried.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

General *“und. Water fund
E. ', Garbe 55,00 Mont. Dak Qtil 66.77
Nicholson Drug 2.55 Cont. 0il VYo 19.67
State of Mont. 65.00 Lewis Kao 2.00
Municipal Leagwe 40,00 Moores S.S. 10.30
Bert Floman 30.00 Mc K nney Bros. 9.90
Mden Bros. 5.10 Ind. Accid. Bd 10,18
Mont Livestock Assc.80.00 Dr of Revenue 72.00
Ind. Ac-ident Bds 10,00
Dip. of Revenue 16.20 Police
Alex Damm 307.94
Fire Dept. Mt States T & T 6.88
Mc Ginnes Supply 245.10 F. Moon 20,00
Sewer Imp.
Gust Born 2263.15 Sewer Revenue
E. N. Whealer 431.76 ) Mont. Dak Util 22.58
Library fund

K Garbe 12.50

Bro Dart Ind. 11.93

Thomas Bouregy 33.00

No further business meeting adjourned,

Clerk LRQ?égéﬂtéi(,w

| e 6;71/



641

July 7 1958 Couneil met in regular session withh alderman Penner
& Kball present, Meeting called to order by Mayor Bonebright.,

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

‘he following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and ordered paid.

Waber Fund General Fund
Chas Pennell 247,08 E. P. Garbe 55.00
Ly o't 135.58 Alex Damm 307.94
Cont. 011 Yo _ 19.67 Bat Floman 30,00
Moores S.S. 8.05 St Bd of Equal. 9.18
Lewis Kao 4,00
Thompson Stoole 326.40 Police Fund
Crane Co 213,51 Mt States Tel & Tel 9.41
Clemes Drug 2.19 : A
Mont. Dak Util 85,86 Sewer Revenue
St. Board of Equalizatioh 9.57 Gamble Store 41.70
J. E. Peterson 49,75
Street Fund Mont. Dak Util 14.63
Robert Gustafson 3.00
Lewis Kao 2,00 Library
Montana Dak Util 200.37
K. Garbe 12.50

Sewer Improvement

Gus Born ; 2518.10

The councll instructed the clerk to pay the fianl claims to the
contractors of the sewer improvement system if funds were available,
also to pay the state Highway dept. their claims if money was
recelved from the sales off the bonds.

No further business meeting adjourned,

/ :,h ‘-;"\_"‘ ’l\"::-‘(‘j?n /) '
Clerk ot ifm s A ,L-ftfdm flesdhket. Nayor




642

August 4 1958

Council met in regular sessien with all aldermen present
Alderman Petersen acted in the abisence of layor Bonebright.

Minutes ef last meeting were read and approved.

e

After due consideration te the needs ef the 1958a§9(p§xes
the council by a metion by Penner and second by Penr moved
that the fellowing levies beestsb lished. Park 1 Mill,Library

1 Mill,Fire Dept. 1 Mill, G. O. Sewer 3% Mills General fund 15
Millsi Street 3 Mills Sewer Imp 10 Mills S.I.D. revolving
fund 3 mill fer a totkl of 35 mills, lMeotion carried.

Clerk was instructed to write letters to all taxpayers effected
by the Special imprevement districy notifying the amount

they ewe and was also instructed to submit his bill for extra
work and expenses invelved.

» Lt o
Moved by ﬁ;ﬁﬁér and seconded by Penner that the town purchase
liability insurance on the polize car motion carried.

The council discussed the seeding ef the lagoon.

The fellowing bills were referrsd te t he auditing committee
and ordered paid.

Water Fund Street Fund
M nt. Dak Util 97,98 Mon. Dak Util 202,57
G. N. Railway 2,30 Bob S.S. 15.86
Edgar Bowers =] 3,00 Paul Jacebs 20,00
Public Empley Retire. 30.90
Chas Pennell 247,08 Sewer Revenue
E. F. Garbe 55,00 Ment. Dak Util 8,43
Cent. 011 Co 19.67
State Bd of Health 90,00 Park Fund
Moen Bres Se44 Gamble Stere 104,89
Moeres S.S. 5.95 Monarck Lbr Ce 59.03
, Meen Bres 1.50

feneral Fund Grogan Reb. Lbe Co 25.00
Eggar Bewers 1.00
Public Employees Ret 22.75 Library
Bert Fleman 30.00 K Garbe 12.50
Ind. Accid. Bd 42,20

Police Fund
Alex Demm 307.94

New Evans Cafe 11.40
Mp States Tel 10.73
Frank Meon 57,50

Ne further business moved by Perner and se ded by Krall
te ad journ.

: ~ 1/ [ L
B Y4 e .,./r, A
7 S =y




643

Sept. 8 1958 Ceuncil met in regular sessiocn with alderman
Krall absent. Minutes of last meeting were read and appreved.

Meved by Penner and secended by Petersen to change bulbs en
2ll lights en Beradway and clark Sto‘iﬁuﬂ/LL&Tga

The seeding of the lageocn was diséussed and it was reperted that
8eed could be ebtained frem the Seil Cons. District, ne action
was taken on seeding same.

Moved by Pnner and secended by Petersen that weven wire fence about
5! high and steel posts 7# tall be placed on the eas$® side of the
dump greund motion carried. Ne ene was delegated te hire it

being done.

Clerk was instructed te have Mr Helling and Baldwin at the next
council meeting.

Meved by Penner and seconded by Traeger fer the council te inderse
the C@unty wide cerfew reselution motion carried.

Clerk was instructed te write Falrbanks Morse about ebtaing
imfermation abeout a release valve fer the well pump.

The fellewing bills were referred to the auditing cemmittee
and ordered paid,

General Fund Water Fund
Public Empley. 22,75 Pubiic Emp 30. 90
The searchlight 16.00 E. F. Garbe 556.00
J. E. Peterson Agy63.80 Chas Pennell 247,08
Alex Damm 14.50 Edgar Bewers 20,00
Sylvan White 10.00* Bert Fleman 30.00
Park Bres. 100.00
Sewer Revenue Cent. 011 Co 19.67
Gus Bern 39.00 G. N. Railway 2.32
Park Bres. 142.50
Pelice Fund
Library Fund F. Meon - 8.20
Mrs K Garbe 12.50 Alex Damm 307.94
Mt St Tel & Tel 6.50
Sewer Imp., .
Edgar Bowers 15.56 Street fund
Culb Searchlight 42.50 E. F. Garbe 12.50
Walt Shelden 30.00
¥c Kinney Bres 3.05
Alex Damm 52.50

Ne further business meeting adjourned, >
K"'{.

s, N 4P SV,
Clerk ngwﬁafci/. Mayog_fﬁi;;azéfigg



644

Council met in regulat sessio n with all members present.
Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

It was agreed that the fence at the dimp ground was to be
bepaired by Bob Traeger,

Mr Baldwin of the State Highway department explained the
drainage problem north of town and 1t was agreed te place
culvert level to evenely dlstribute runoff.

Clerk was asked to keep summary of &ll conversation at the
meetings so as to know what discussed -and noet acted upen.

It was agreed to use excess fill frem strcets at Bert Flomans
slaughter house and preperty south ‘of Alex Ramms house.

Couneil was to send two members to Wolf Point to meet with
Gemmissioners to make arrangement for the use of machinary next
spring te prepare usable material for street work.

Permission was granted James Vinsen Ulasgow to establish
a water softner business.

It was the opinion ef all memebrs to get the roof of the fire
hall fixed.

Clerk was instructed to order 20 shuteff valves.

Moved by Krall and seconded by Penner to pay the fellewing bills.

Water Fund General Fund

Chas Pennell «24'7.,08 Bert Fleman 30.00
E. F. Garbe : 56,38 Mon. Dak.Util 203.13
Mont. Dak Util 134,63 Ind. Accid 10.90
Clemes Drug «40 Alex Damm 307.94
Meen Bres. 2.9 Public Empl. - 45,50
Oelkers S.S. 6.35 Boeard of Equalization 8.10
Ind. Accid. 11.10 Dept. of Int. Rev 16.20
Meores S.S. 9.45 See. Ser. Pub Emp 34.50
Ont. 0il Co 19.867 Sewer Improv.

Wallace Tlernan 39.35 Pesuch Printing 69.50
Public Employ 61.80 W. S. Darley 81,70
Director of Rev. 123.80

Soc: Sees.Pub Emp. 4188 Sewer Revenue

Fire Dept. Mon. Dak Util 9.50
Moen Bres. 27.60 Gust Bern 27.00
Holpren Co 46,96

Police
Mennt. States Tel 6.28

Ne “urther business meeting adjourned

Glerkm_ i




645

Nov. 3 Council met in regular session with all aldermen
present.

Mayor Bonebright amd alderman Penner _reported that they
had contacted the Wolf Point County ommissioners and were
assured that the Town of Culbertson Zould use the black top
pulverizer equipnient.

Moved by “lderman Peterson & seconded by Penner that all
future council meetings start at 7:30 P.M. from now on motion
carried.

Moved by Penner & seconded by Peaeger that all bonds and interest
dus now be paid. Motion carried.

Moved by Penner & seconded by Psterson to have Traegoer doze
the dump ground motion carkied.

M;ved by Penner & seconded by Traeger to allow Alex Damm a
two weeks vacation metien carried.

A building permit wes issued to Fred Parks,

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and ordered paid.

Water General
Chas Pennell 247,08 E. F. Garbe 55.00
M. D. U/ 100.73 Alex Damm 307,94
Mc Kinney Bros. 59.40 Rommie Ellerka.l100.00
Crane Co 2.62 Bert Floman 30,00
Husky Hi Power 19.50 Miracle Gas 26.84
Gust Born 300 Gamble Store * 98
Gamble Store S5.77
Cont. 021 Co 19.67 Police
Ind. Accid. Bd 11.25 Alex Damm 163,73
Mt States 5.29
Streetfund F. lMoon 32,50
Mon. Dak., Util 202. 30 Ind. Accid, 11.25
Gamble Store 29
Sewer Fund ( Rev. )

) Park Fund Mon. Dak. Util 9.50

Gamble Store 23.58
Sewer Imp.

: Lybrary Fund Ted Damm D .00

Mrs Chas Nelson 12.50 Roosevelt Co 26,25

No “urther business meeting &d journed

7 a, =,
Clerk é;§igz;1*((//




New, 19 , ~ouncil met in special sessiem with 81l aldermen
present. It was agreed by the Tewn Ceuncil that the black
tep removed by the centracter frem hiway 16 be placed en
Bruegger Ave frem Nugent St. te Corner of Jall St. and frem
Nugent St te Jail St en Franklin Ave. and if enough blacktep
"remained te place same at Héspital and cennect the twe
blacktoped streets from cerner of Bruegger Ave and Jall Sh.
snd Franklin Ave & Jall St.

The questien was brought up about Dewey Nay not having a

sewer cennectien and was dispesikg of his garbage en the ground
the council decided that he sheuld be contacted and asee if this
ecould be remidied.

Ne further business meeting ad journed.

. ) o_f y ﬁ—""\ / . ;
Clerk uf?dﬁiaaﬁﬁf J Mayon.gzééygéégijﬁ




647

Dec. 1st council met in regular session with all aldermen
present, Minutes of last meeting were read and approved,

A group of citizens from the Northside addition appeared

before the councilaand asked that some steps be taken to

keep horses from running at large in the town limits. Mayor
Bonebright informed them that the ppcliee would be asked to

im pound such animals and that he wouid suggest to tl.e magistrate
that a fine of $25.00 be assessed for any violation, :

Mrs Maude Schuetze asked the council to correct their records
in regard to the special improvement district on loys she
had sold she was requested to meet with the clerk and Treasurer.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and ordered paid.

Water Fund General Fund
E. F. Garbe 55,00 Public Empl. 46,30 -
G.N. Railway 4,60 Mont Dak Util 404,59
Public empl., 61.00 Alex Damm 307.94
Crane 09 21.12 Bert Floman 30.00
Carr O, Niel 51.60 Robert Traeger 63.00
Gust Born 19.82 V. Lundeen 29,68
Mont. Dak Util 186.19
Moores Conoco 11.40 Sewer Revenue
Chas Penhedi 247.08
Husky Hi P wer 27.50
Police Mon. Dak Util 11.41
Mt States Tel & Tel 14,42
F. Moon 2.50 Street Fund
Library Scobey Transfer 5.40
Mrs Chas Nelson 12.50 M Paulson 5.00
Snow Line Tree 32.00
Spec. Dist, 4 Glacier State Elect. 7.88
Larry Perrson 223.10 Bobs S§.8.8 25.80

No further business meeting adjourned.
:§QVf;4;-¢/\(,/ Mayor, £ ﬁ@&l&;ﬁ%fzéu
7 ki

uleeru




